PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVE	YANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
Steven Drucker			06/28/2002		
Charles T. Liamos			06/27/2002		
Fredric Colman			06/20/2002		
Mark Lortz			06/27/2002		
Kelley Lipman			06/18/2002		
Feng Jiang			06/27/2002		
Henrik Bacho			06/27/2002		
	1				
RECEIVING PARTY D					
Name:	TheraSense, Inc.				
Street Address:	1360 South Loop Road				
City:	Alameda				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	94502				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1				
	1		I		
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		12705329	5329		
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA				
Fox Number	(CEN) 20	7 0001			
Fax Number:(650)327-3231Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.					
Phone:	650-327	-			
Email:)bozpat.com			
Correspondent Name	Bozicevi	c, Field & Francis			
Address Line 1:		iversity Avenue			
Address Line 2:	Suite 20				
Adduses Line 4.	East Pa	o Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303			
Address Line 4:					
Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	ADCI-151CON11	PATENT		

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Total Attachments: 9

source=ADCI-151CON11_Assignment_1#page1.tif source=ADCI-151CON11_Assignment_1#page2.tif source=ADCI-151CON11_Assignment_1#page3.tif source=ADCI-151CON11_Assignment_1#page4.tif source=ADCI-151CON11_Assignment_1#page5.tif source=ADCI-151CON11_Assignment_1#page6.tif source=ADCI-151CON11_Assignment_1#page7.tif source=ADCI-151CON11_Assignment_1#page8.tif source=ADCI-151CON11_Assignment_1#page8.tif

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Steven Drucker, Charles T. Liamos, Fredric Colman, Mark Lortz, Kelley Lipman, Feng Jiang, and Henrik Bacho, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented a "**BLOOD GLUCOSE TRACKING APPARATUS AND METHODS**" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. Patent thereon; filed <u>March 29, 2002</u>, having serial no. <u>10/112,671</u> and;

WHEREAS, Therasense, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 1360 South Loop Road, Alameda, California 94502, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date_indicated below.

Steven Drucker

Lo 28. Out see attached Noterial Stamp LA 28. Out CA All-Purpose Acknowledgement

Residence Address: 858 Portal Avenue, Oakland, California 94610 Citizenship: United States

Charles T. Liamos

6,27.02 * see attached Notorial Stonp Date OA All-Purpose Acknowledgement

Residence Address: 2444 Via de Los Milagros, Pleasanton, California 94566 Citizenship: United States

Fredric Colman Date Residence Address: 13864 Campus Drive, Oakland, California 94605 Citizenship: United States

Page 1 of 2

Serial No.: 10/112,671

Docket No.: THER-210

ASSIGNMENT

Mark Loftz

e Atta ched Notarial Stamp A All- Purpose Acknowledgement 21/02 Date

Residence Address: 3724 Nichole Avenue, Pleasanton, California 94588 Citizenship: United States

Date

Kelley Lipman Residence Address: 33691 Bardolph Circle, Fremont, California 94555 Citizenship: United States

6/27/02

see Attached Natarial Stamp OA All-Purpose Actinowledgeneit Date Feng Jiang Residence Address: 34357 Torrey Pine Lane, Union City, California 94587 Citizenship: People's Republic of China

٨n Henrik Bacho/

e Hached Notarial Stamp OA All-Purpose Acknowledgeent Date

Residence Address: 110 - 12th Street, San Francisco, California 94118 Citizenship: United States Sweden

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California	
	> ss.
County of <u>Alameda</u>	
On $6 \cdot 28 \cdot 02$, before me, 36	Name eld Title of Officer (e.g., "John Doe, Notary Publix Druck eff
personally appeared	Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
LANAYA R. BERGEN Conventiston # 1285488 Notary Public - California San Francisco County My Corren, Biptes Nov 78, 2004	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(tes), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal. WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	\bigcap_{α}
Place Notary Seel Above	Significant K, Elight
	IONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, and could prevent fraudulent removal and	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Document	
Title or Type of Document: ASSignmen	FIDCLET NO: THER210
10: 20002	2
Document Date: 0 2 8 00	Number of Pages: CX 25 Tilianos, Mark Lortz, Feng Jiang
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	+ Henrik Bacho
	SP BOTTIC LACK W
Capacity(les) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name: <u>Steven Dru</u>	
Individual Corporate Officer Title(s):	Top of thumb have
Corporate Officer — Title(s): Partner — 🗋 Limited 🗋 General	\ /
Attorney in Fact	
Trustee	
Other: <u>Lnventor</u>	
Signer Is Representing: Thera Se	CKEr Right HUMBPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thomb have nse Thc.
<u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>	<u>₩₽₩₽₩₽₩₽₩₽₩₽₩₽₩₽₩₽₩₽₩₽₩₽₩₽₩₽₩₽₩₽₩₽₩₽₩₽</u>
© 1999 National Notary Association • 9350 De Soto Ave., P.O. Box 2402 - Chatsworth, CA 91313	

CALIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of <u>Alameda</u>	} ss.
On <u>L. 27.02</u> , before me, <u>JA</u> personally appeared <u>Charles</u>	
ĺ	I personally known to me ☐ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
JANATA R. BERGEN Commission # 1285488 Notary Public - California Son Francisco County My Comm. Biptres Nov 28, 2004	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/ere subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed he same in his/her/their authorized capacity(les), and that by his/her/their- signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or he entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
OPTI	ONAL
Though the information below is not required by law, it i and could prevent fraudulent removal and rea	nay prove valuable to persons relying on the document attachment of this form to another document. Ser ເຊິ່ມ No'. ເດໂໄລ, ທີ່ໄ
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document; ASSI GNM P. J.	
Document Date: 10.27.02	Number of Pages:
Mark	Lartz, Henrik Bacho,
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	en pricker, being stang
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: <u>Charles T. Liav</u>	
Individual	Typ of thumb here
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
💭 Partner — 🖸 Limited 🗋 General	
Attorney in Fact Trustee	
Trustee Guardian or Conservator	
& Other: <u>TNVENTOL</u>	
	nos OF Signer The of thumb here Destination
CVCVC/CCVCVCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC	x007070270702702702707070707070707070707

PATENT REEL: 023939 FRAME: 0985

	122 4 20 4 22 4 2
State of California	
County of Alameda ss.	
On <u>L: 27:02</u> , before me, <u>Janaya R. Bergen</u> , <u>Notary</u> Date personally appeared <u>W. Mark Lortz</u>	Rublic
Name(s) of Signer(s)	
A personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfic evidence	actory
LANAYA R. BERGEN Commission # 1285486 Notary Public - California Son francisco County My Commu Backer Nov 20, 2004 Commu Backer Nov 20, 2004	: and ecuted prized r/their. (6), or
WITNESS my hand and official seal.	<u> </u>
OPTIONAL	
Though the information below is not required by law, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the docur and could prevent traudulent removal and reattachment of this form to another document.	nent
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: ASSignment Docket No. THER-c	δlÖ
Document Date: 0:01:00 Number of Pages: 0 Steven Drucker, Charles T. Lian	1005
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	<u>no</u> ,
Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer	
Signer's Name Mark Lortz	IBPRINT
Individual	ER /
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Partner Limited General	
Attorney in Fact	· .
Guardian or Conservator	\mathbf{N}
Dother: Inventor	
Signer Is Representing: ThoraSense, Inc.	
	CONTRA 1
20202020202020202020202020202020202020	~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

,,

State of Califo	ornia Alaned	<u>A</u> } 55.
On <u>b</u> ap		The me, Janana R. Bergen Notary Public") Network and Tille of Officer (e.g., "Une Doe, Notery Public") Memory Jiana Name(s) of Signer(s) Neme(s) of Si
	JANAVA R. BERGEN Commission # 128548 Notary Public - Califor San Francisco Cauni My Comm. Biplies Nov28,	acknowledged to me that he/s he/they executed the same in his/ her/the ir authorized capacity(tes) and that by his/her/their
	Place Notary Seal Above	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
		PUTIONAL
-	of Attached Docume f Document:	ignment Docket No! THER210
Document Date Signer(s) Other	e: (2) . r Than Named Above: _	De Number of Pages: <u>Steven Drucker, Charles T. Lamos,</u> Marklertz, + Henrik Bacho
Signer's Name Individual Corporate C Partner — [Attorney in I Trustee) Claimed by Signer : Dfficer — Title(s):] Limited General Fact r Conservator LINVENT OF	RIGHT THUMEPRINT OF SIGNER Top of thumb here
Signer Is Repre	-TI.	raSense Inc

-

;

",

LIFORNIA ALL-PURPOSE ACK	NOWLEDGMENT
ELECTRONIC DE CONCENCIÓN DE LA CONCENCIÓN D	MOMONANO MANDARIANA MANDARIANA MANDIMINA MANDARIANA MANDARIANA MANDARIANA MANDARIANA MANDARIANA MANDARIANA MAND
State of California	
NIO IO	> SS.
County of <u>Alameda</u>	·
	Vanana R. Revous Notan, Pat
On (\circ) (\circ) (\circ) (\circ) before me, (\circ)	Name(and Title of Officer (e.g., "Jar(e)Doe, Hotary Public")
personally appeared Henri	k Bacho
personally appealed	Name(s) of Signer(a)
	Tpersonally known to me
	proved to me on the basis of satisfactory
	evidence
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~	
JANAYA R. SERGEN	to be the person(s) whose name(s) is <del>/are</del>
2 California Commission # 1285468	subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/s <del>he/they</del> executed
Son Francisco County	the same in his/her/their authorized
My Comm. Biplies Nov 28, 204	capacity (1954), and that by his/her/their
	signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or
	the entity upon behalf of which the person(s)
	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
(	Barana R Barana -
Place Notary Seal Above	Signature of Notary Public
÷.	PTIONAL
Though the information below is not required by la and could prevent fraudulent removal a	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document nd reattachment of this form to another document.
	Seriel No: 10/112,671
Description of Attached Decument Title or Type of Document:	nent Docket No: THER210
Title or type or Document:	<u>the book in a</u>
Document Date:	Number of Pages:
<u>ster</u>	en Drucker, Charles T. Lamos,
Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	ena ligna + mark lortz
Signarda Name: Hear il BA	
Signer's Name. <u>COPTINE POS</u>	OF SIGNER
Corporate Officer — Title(s):	
Partner - Limited General	
Attorney in Fact	$ $ $\backslash$ $ $
🗋 Trustee	
Guardian or Conservator	
K Other:	
Simer is Pennesenting: Thomas	Sense Ina 1/ 1
Signer is Representing.	Sense Inc. B1313-2402 • www.neutonalinotary.org Prod. No. 5907 Recruiter Call Tot-Free 1-800-876
305050000000000000000000000000000000000	91313-2402 • www.neilonalinotary.org Prod. No. 5907 Reorder: Cell Toll-Free 1-800-874
9 National Notary Association • 9350 De Solo Ave., P.O. Box 2402 • Chatsworth, CA 9	a raina-zvoz • www.neilogialnotary.org = =102, no. bao/ = ==eologi, can towertee ==eoo-bri

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Steven Drucker, Charles T. Liamos, Fredric Colman, Mark Lortz, Kelley Lipman, Feng Jiang, and Henrik Bacho, hereinafter referred to as Assignors, have invented a "BLOOD GLUCOSE TRACKING APPARATUS AND METHODS" for which we have executed application papers for a U.S. Patent thereon; filed <u>March 29, 2002</u>, having serial no. <u>10/112,671</u> and;

WHEREAS, Therasense, Inc., a California corporation, having a place of business at 1360 South Loop Road, Alameda, California 94502, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring the exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to the Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefore in the United States of America and its territories and possessions, and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for a valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the Assignors, do sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to any and all Letters Patent to be granted and issued therefor, not only for, to and in the United States of America, its territories and possessions, but also for, to and in all other countries including all priority rights under the International Convention; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have hereunto signed his/her name to this assignment on the date indicated below.

Steven Drucker Date Residence Address: 858 Portal Avenue, Oakland, California 94610 Citizenship: United States

Charles T. Liamos Date Residence Address: 2444 Via de Los Milagros, Pleasanton, California 94566 Citizenship: United States

6/10/02

Residence Address: 13864 Campus Drive, Oakland, California 94605 Citizenship: United States

Page 1 of 2

### ASSIGNMENT

### Mark Lortz

Date

Residence Address: 3724 Nichole Avenue, Pleasanton, California 94588 Citizenship: United States

102 6/18

Kelley Lipman Date Residence Address: 33691 Bardolph Circle, Fremont, California 94555 Citizenship: United States

Feng Jiang

Date

Residence Address: 34357 Torrey Pine Lane, Union City, California 94587 Citizenship: People's Republic of China

Henrik Bacho

Date

Residence Address: 110 - 12th Street, San Francisco, California 94118 Citizenship: United States

**RECORDED: 02/16/2010**